## 502202115 01/22/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Eastlack	01/19/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vampire Labs, LLC
Street Address:	2125 Kaiser Dr.
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78748

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746332

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-359-8358
Email: wual37@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Wu

Address Line 1: 27518 N. Rosa Lane

Address Line 2: APT 204

Address Line 4: Canyon Country, CALIFORNIA 91387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1301001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Wu

Total Attachments: 2

source=1301001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1301001\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029665 FRAME: 0991

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey R. Eastlack, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled: limitation of vampiric energy loss within an inductive battery charger or external power supply using magnetic target detection circuitry, corresponding to Attorney Docket No. 1301001.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request attorney Albert Wu, Reg. No. 50817, to insert here in parentheses (Appl. No <u>G//59 60 6</u>/and filed <u>01/24//2</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known, which application corresponds to Attorney Docket No. 1301001.

AND WHEREAS Vampire Labs, LLC, a Corporation, having a place of business in Texas (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related improvements, said application, and any related applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any further improvements related to the subject matter of said application, whether or not characterized as a continuation-in-part application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and further improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements and further improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, and any other applications directed to said improvements and any further developments make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and further improvements in all countries.

111

PATENT REEL: 029665 FRAME: 0992 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth

belgw.

leifrey RÆasilack

DATE

AUSTIN, TEXAS

2

PATENT REEL: 029665 FRAME: 0993